Appoquinimink HS

EQ70-130
VOC

EXC

MV70-130
VOC

EXC

DES
COMP

EXC

GE
REP

PERF

GE
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

2/22/2014

Guard: UG Guard: SMG Guard: lIG Guard: SIG Guard: IAG
Synergy In Progress  Haddon Heights MS CoMotion IIG Garnet Valley HS William Penn HS Cab Calloway HS Delazure CoMotion A
1474e@ 12.21eé 1261 @ 1241 11.21 e 10.88 €@ 12.61 @ 16.47 @ 15.34 e
75 63 @B 65 @@ 64 €& 58 @B 57 €& 65 € 83 @ 78 @B

73 D 60 @B 62 €D 61 €D 55 & 53 €& 62 € 2¢€D 76 @€
1481 13.08e@ 13.41 e 1228 @ 11.61 @ 11.41 € 11.88 @@ 15.81 @ 14.61 e
76 € 68 € 69 € 64 € 60 € 50 €D 62 € 81 € 75 @G
36D 64 € 66 € 60 € 57 G 56 €D 58 € 78 € 2 €D
143@ 122@é 12.7@ 122@ 1256 12.8 e 13.3 @ 161 @ 15.96éd
73 €D 63 @G 66 €& 63 @ 64 €D 66 @B 68 €@ 2¢€D 81 &

70 € 59 & 61 €D 5 €& 61 €D 62 €D 65 € resx 1+ 78 €D
13.5@ 17é 125 M5 121 11.8 e 12.5 @ 16 €@ 15 €2
70 € 60 € 65 € 59D 62 @G 61 €D 64 € 81 € 76 €

65 € 57 G 60 € 56 € 59 &G 57 €D 61 €D e 1+ ) 74 @€
142 118eé 13@ M4 11.8e 1196 13.2 @ 159@ 1466
X 1+ 61 €D 67 € 5 €& 61 €D 63 €& 67 € 81 €D 74 €D

70 € 57 €D 63 @ 55 € 57 G 56 €D 65 €D 78 €D X 2 )
71.55 60.99 64.22 59.79 59.22 58.79 63.49 80.28 75.45
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 26 0.0 0.0 0.0
71.55 60.99 64.22 59.79 59.22 56.19 63.49 80.28 75.45

1st 2nd 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 1st st 2nd



Appoquinimink HS

EQ70-130
VOC

EXC

MV70-130
VOC

EXC

DES
COMP

EXC

GE
REP

PERF

GE
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

2/22/2014

Guard: SAG Guard: ING
Haddon Heights HS Pennsauken HS Gateway Regional HS Radnor HS Glen Burnie Pennsauken Independent
14.94 @ 14.01 €D 13.74 € 13.41 G 13.14 e 16.54 @
76 €D oy 2 ) 70 €D 69 & 67 G 84 €®

74 €D 69 @B 68 €D 66 €D 65 @B 82 ®
14.81 & 15.14 e 13.81 & 14.68 € 13.55 e 14.21 @
76 G 77 € " D 76 @G AR 2 ) 73 €D

73 G 75 € 68 €D 2 €D 66 €5 70 €
15.6 @ 15.2 €D 14.6 ¢ 15.1 11.60 €@ 14.9 @
80 €@ 78 @B 75 G 76 €D 60 @& 7D

76 €D 74 € AR 4" ) 75 G 56 @B X 1+ )
15.3 @ 14.8 €2 14 ¢ 14.3 €D 11.2 €2 14.4 @
77T D 76 @€ 26D 74 €D 58 &G 74 €

76 € 2 €D 68 €D 69 €D 54 @5 70 €
14.9 @ 14.3 €2 13.1 G 14.1 11.3 & 14.8 @
75 €D 73 €D 67 D 2 €D 50 & 76 €D

74 €D 70 €D 64 D 69 €& 54 @& X 1+ )
75.55 73.45 69.25 71.59 60.79 74.85

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

75.55 73.45 69.25 71.59 60.79 74.85

1st 2nd 4th 3rd 2nd 1st



Appoquinimink HS

EQ70-130
VOC

EXC

MV70-130
VOC

EXC

DES
COMP

EXC

GE
REP

PERF

GE
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

2/22/2014

Guard: SNG
McKean HS Old Mill HS Washington Twp HS Middletown DE HS Seaford HS Lake Forest HS Appoquinimink HS

11.34 €D 13.21 & 13.41 @ 13.01 € 10.28 G 12.54 & 13.14
58 & 68 €D 69 € 67 €& 54 GD 64 D 67

56 €D 65 & 66 €D 64 €D 50 GD 62 & 65
11.28 & 13.88 e 14.08 @@ 13.48 e 10.75 G 12.21 & 13.61
59 & 2 D 36D 70 €D 57T GD 63 D 70

55 & 68 € 69 € 66 €D 52D 60 €D 67
10.9 & 11.8 € 12.4 € 13.5 @ 10.5 G 12 € 12.1
57T G 62 €D 64 €D 69 € 55 G 61 &G 63
526D 56 €D 60 €D 66 € 50 GD 590 €& 58
10.7 € 11.9 12.3 €D 12.8 @ 10.5 G 12 € 11.9
56 €D 61 €D 64 € 66 € 55 G 58 €D 61

51 & 58 €D 59 € 62 € 50 (G 62 € 58
10.9 & 11.6 € 12.2 €D 13.6 @ 10.5 G 11.9 € 12.8
57T G 61 CD 63 €D 69 € 55 G 62 € 65
526D 55 & 59 &G 67 € 50 GD 57 €D 63
55.12 62.39 64.39 66.39 52.53 60.65 63.55
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
55.12 62.39 64.39 66.39 52.53 60.65 63.55
5th 3rd 2nd st 6th 4th m



Appoquinimink HS

EQ10-10
VOC

EXC

EQ10-10
VOC

EXC

DES
COMP

EXC

GE
REP

PERF

GE
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: IWG

2/22/2014

Blackwatch

16.8 @
85 €
83 €

16.6 €@
84 €D
82 @@

16.1 @
81 €D
80 €

16.1 @
81 €
80 €

16.2 @
82 €D
80 €D
81.8

0.0

81.8

1st



Appoquinimink HS 2/22/2014

Dance: IND

Starlites
MV70-130-DANCE 26.42 &
VOC 68 €
EXC 65 €D
DES 13 @
COMP 67 €D
EXC 63 €D
GE 13.1 @
REP 68 €
PERF 63 €D
GE 12.6 @
REP 64 €
PERF 62 €@
Sub-Total 65.12
Penalty 0.0
Total 65.12

Placement

1st



Appoquinimink HS

EQ70-130
VOC

EXC

MV70-130
VOC

EXC

DES
COMP

EXC

GE
REP

PERF

GE
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Twirlers: INT

2/22/2014

Starlites

13.01 @
67 @
64 @D

10.21 @
53 €D
50 €

12.5@
65 €
60 €

12 @
63 €D
57 €

12 @
61 €D
59 €

59.72
0.0
59.72

1st



Appoquinimink HS

Marching Percussion:INP  Marching Percussion: SNP

2/22/2014

Marching Percussion: SIP  Marching Percussion: SAP

Glen Burnie
DES-PERC 121 e®
COMP 63.0 €
PERF 58.0 €©
MUS-PERC 26.7 e®
COMP 68.0 €D
PERF 66.0 €D
GE-PERC 23.4 @
ME 62.0 €®
OE 55.0 €©

Sub-Total 62.2
Penalty 0.0

Total 62.2

Placement 1st

Haddon Heights HS North East HS Middletown DEHS William Penn HS

14 &
710 €D
69.0 €D

28.45 e
73.0 €
70.0 €D

20 €D
75.0 €D
70.0 €D

71.45
0.0

71.45
2nd

14.2 @
740 €
68.0 €5

29.5 e
75.0 €D
73.0 €2

29.2 @
770 €
69.0 €
72.9

0.0

72.9

1st

13.4 €
69.0 €D
65.0 €D

29.6 @
740 €5
740 €

28 e
720 €
68.0 €
71
0.0

71
3rd

15.3 @
78.0 €2
750 €D

29.9 @
76.0 €D
74.0 €D

29.8 @
78.0 €D
710 €

75
0.0

75

1st

Abington HS

15.1 @
770 €D
740 €D

30.45 @
78.0 €D
75.0 €D

31 @
79.0 €D
76.0 €D

76.55
0.0
76.55

1st



Appoquinimink HS

ART-SPERC
PROG

FUL

MUS-SPERC
COMP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Stationary Percussion: SAS

2/22/2014

Cab Calloway HS

28.1 @
58 €B
55 €

33.3 @
69 €@

65 €D
61.4

0.0

61.4

1st



