	Guard: IJG		Guard: SMG Guard: IIG Guard: SIG				Guard: IAG			
	Synergy	In Progress	Haddon Heights MS	CoMotion IIG	Garnet Valley HS	William Penn HS	Cab Calloway HS	Delazure	CoMotion A	
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.74 (1st) 75 (1st) 73 (1st)	12.21 2 nd 63 2 nd 60 2 nd	12.61 (1st) 65 (1st) 62 (1st)	12.41 (1st) 64 (1st) 61 (1st)	11.21 2 nd 58 2 nd 55 2 nd	10.88 3 rd 57 3 rd 53 3 rd	12.61 (1st) 65 (1st) 62 (1st)	16.47 1st 83 1st 82 1st	15.34 2 nd 78 2 nd 76 2 nd	
MV70-130 VOC EXC	14.81 (1st) 76 (1st) 73 (1st)	13.08 2 nd 68 2 nd 64 2 nd	13.41 (1st) 69 (1st) 66 (1st)	12.28 (1st) 64 (1st) 60 (1st)	11.61 2 nd 60 2 nd 57 2 nd	11.41 3 rd 59 3 rd 56 3 rd	11.88 1st 62 1st 58 1st	15.81 (1st) 81 (1st) 78 (1st)	14.61 2 nd 75 2 nd 72 2 nd	
DES COMP EXC	14.3 (1st) 73 (1st) 70 (1st)	12.2 2 nd 63 2 nd 59 2 nd	12.7 (1st) 66 (1st) 61 (1st)	12.2 (1st) 63 (1st) 59 (1st)	12.5 3 rd 64 3 rd 61 3 rd	12.8 2 nd 66 2 nd 62 2 nd	13.3 1st 68 1st 65 1st	16.1 (1st) 82 (1st) 79 (1st)	15.9 (2 nd) 81 (2 nd) 78 (2 nd)	
GE REP PERF	13.5 (1st) 70 (1st) 65 (1st)	11.7 2 nd 60 2 nd 57 2 nd	12.5 (1st) 65 (1st) 60 (1st)	11.5 (1st) 59 (1st) 56 (1st)	12.1 2 nd 62 2 nd 59 2 nd	11.8 3 rd 61 3 rd 57 3 rd	12.5 (1st) 64 (1st) 61 (1st)	16 (1st) 81 (1st) 79 (1st)	15 2 nd 76 2 nd 74 2 nd	
GE REP PERF Sub-Total	14.2 1st 72 1st 70 1st 71.55	11.8 2 nd 61 2 nd 57 2 nd 60.99	13 1st 67 1st 63 1st 64.22	11.4 (1st) 59 (1st) 55 (1st) 59.79	11.8 3 rd 61 3 rd 57 2 nd 59.22	11.9 (2nd) 63 (2nd) 56 (3nd) 58.79	13.2 1st 67 1st 65 1st 63.49	15.9 (1st) 81 (1st) 78 (1st) 80.28	14.6 2 nd 74 2 nd 72 2 nd 75.45	
Penalty Total Placement	0.0 71.55 1 st	0.0 60.99 2 nd	0.0 64.22 1 st	0.0 59.79 1 st	0.0 59.22 2 nd	2.6 56.19 3 rd	0.0 63.49	0.0 80.28 1st	0.0 75.45 2 nd	

	Guard: SAG			Guard: ING		
	Haddon Heights HS	Pennsauken HS	Gateway Regional HS	Radnor HS	Glen Burnie	Pennsauken Independent
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.94 (1st) 76 (1st) 74 (1st)	14.01 (2 nd) 72 (2 nd) 69 (2 nd)	13.74 3 rd 70 3 rd 68 3 rd	13.41 4 th 69 4 th 66 4 th	13.14 (2 nd) 67 (2 nd) 65 (2 nd)	16.54 (1st) 84 (1st) 82 (1st)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	14.81 2 nd 76 2 nd 73 2 nd	15.14 (1st) 77 (1st) 75 (1st)	13.81 (4 th) 71 (4 th) 68 (4 th)	14.68 3 rd 76 2 nd 72 3 rd	13.55 2 nd 71 2 nd 66 2 nd	14.21 (1st) 73 (1st) 70 (1st)
DES COMP EXC	15.6 (1st 80 (1st 76 (1st)	15.2 2 nd 78 2 nd 74 3 rd	14.6 4 th 75 4 th 71 4 th	15.1 3 rd 76 3 rd 75 2 nd	11.6 (2 nd) 60 (2 nd) 56 (2 nd)	14.9 (1st) 77 (1st) 72 (1st)
GE REP PERF	15.3 (1st) 77 (1st) 76 (1st)	14.8 2 nd 76 2 nd 72 2 nd	14 4 th 72 4 th 68 4 th	14.3 3rd 74 3rd 69 3rd	11.2 2 nd 58 2 nd 54 2 nd	14.4 (1st) 74 (1st) 70 (1st)
GE REP PERF	14.9 (1st) 75 (1st) 74 (1st)	14.3 2 nd 73 2 nd 70 2 nd	13.1 4 th 67 4 th 64 4 th	14.1 3 rd 72 3 rd 69 3 rd	11.3 2 nd 59 2 nd 54 2 nd	14.8 (1st) 76 (1st) 72 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	75.55 0.0 75.55 1 st	73.45 0.0 73.45 2 nd	69.25 0.0 69.25 4 th	71.59 0.0 71.59	60.79 0.0 60.79 2 nd	74.85 0.0 74.85 1 st

Appoquinimink HS

Gi	12	r	۸.	S	N	0
u	14		u .		IV	V.

	McKean HS	Old Mill HS	Washington Twp HS	Middletown DE HS	Seaford HS	Lake Forest HS	Appoquinimink HS
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	11.34 5 th 56 5 th	13.21 2 nd 68 2 nd 65 2 nd	13.41 (1st) 69 (1st) 66 (1st)	13.01 3 rd 67 3 rd 64 3 rd	10.28 6 th 50 6 th	12.54 4 th 62 4 th	13.14 67 65
MV70-130 VOC EXC	11.28 5 th 59 5 th	13.88 2 nd 72 2 nd 68 2 nd	14.08 (1st 73 (1st 69 (1st)	13.48 3 rd 70 3 rd 66 3 rd	10.75 6 th 57 6 th	12.21 4 th 63 4 th 60 4 th	13.61 70 67
DES COMP EXC	10.9 5 th 57 5 th 52 5 th	11.8 (4 th) 62 (3 rd) 56 (4 th)	12.4 2 nd 64 2 nd 60 2 nd	13.5 1st 69 1st 66 1st	10.5 6 th 55 6 th	12 3 rd 61 4 th 59 3 rd	12.1 63 58
GE REP PERF	10.7 5 th 56 5 th 51 5 th	11.9 4 th 61 3 rd 58 4 th	12.3 2 nd 64 2 nd 59 3 rd	12.8 1st 66 1st 62 1st	10.5 6 th 55 6 th	12 3 rd 58 4 th 62 1 st	11.9 61 58
GE REP PERF Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	10.9 5th 57 5th 52 5th 55.12 0.0 55.12 5th	11.6 4 th 61 4 th 55 4 th 62.39 0.0 62.39 3rd	12.2 2 nd 63 2 nd 59 2 nd 64.39 0.0 64.39 2 nd	13.6 1st 69 1st 67 1st 66.39 0.0 66.39 1st	10.5 6th 55 6th 50 6th 52.53 0.0 52.53	11.9 3 rd 62 3 rd 57 3 rd 60.65 0.0 60.65 4 th	12.8 65 63 63.55 0.0 63.55

Appoquinimink HS		2/22/2014
, ppodamimim no	Guard: IWG	
	Blackwatch	
EQ10-10 VOC EXC	16.8 (1st) 85 (1st) 83 (1st)	
EQ10-10 VOC EXC	16.6 1st 84 1st 82 1st	
DES COMP EXC	16.1 (1st) 81 (1st) 80 (1st)	
GE REP PERF	16.1 1st 81 1st 80 1st	
GE REP PERF	16.2 1st 82 1st 80 1st	
Sub-Total Penalty	81.8 0.0	

Total Placement 81.8 1st Placement

Appoquinimink HS	2/22/2014
	Twirlers: INT
	Starlites
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	13.01 (1st) 67 (1st) 64 (1st)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	10.21 (1st) 53 (1st) 50 (1st)
DES COMP EXC	12.5 (1st) 65 (1st) 60 (1st)
GE REP PERF	12 1st 63 1st 57 1st
GE REP PERF	12 1st 61 1st 59 1st
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	59.72 0.0 59.72 1 st

Appoquinimink HS

	Marching Percussion: INP	Marching Percussion: SNP		Marching Percussion: SIP	Marching Percussion: SAP	
	Glen Burnie	Haddon Heights HS	North East HS	Middletown DE HS	William Penn HS	Abington HS
DES-PERC COMP PERF	12.1 (1st 63.0 (1st 58.0 (1st)	14 2 nd 71.0 2 nd 69.0 1 st	14.2 (1st) 74.0 (1st) 68.0 (2nd)	13.4 3 rd 69.0 3 rd 65.0 3 rd	15.3 1st 78.0 1st 75.0 1st	15.1 (1st 77.0 (1st 74.0 (1st)
MUS-PERC COMP PERF	26.7 (1st) 68.0 (1st) 66.0 (1st)	28.45 3 rd 73.0 3 rd 70.0 3 rd	29.5 (2 nd) 75.0 (1 st) 73.0 (2 nd)	29.6 (1st) 74.0 (2nd) 74.0 (1st)	29.9 (1st) 76.0 (1st) 74.0 (1st)	30.45 (1st) 78.0 (1st) 75.0 (1st)
GE-PERC ME OE	23.4 (1st) 62.0 (1st) 55.0 (1st)	29 (2 nd) 75.0 (2 nd) 70.0 (1 st)	29.2 (1st) 77.0 (1st) 69.0 (2nd)	28 3 rd 72.0 3 rd 68.0 3 rd	29.8 (1st) 78.0 (1st) 71.0 (1st)	31 (1st) 79.0 (1st) 76.0 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	62.2 0.0 62.2 1 st	71.45 0.0 71.45 2 nd	72.9 0.0 72.9	71 0.0 71 3 rd	75 0.0 75 1 st	76.55 0.0 76.55 1 st

Appoquinimink HS		2/22/2014
	Stationary Percussion: SAS	
	Cab Calloway HS	
ART-SPERC PROG FUL	28.1 (1st) 58 (1st) 55 (1st)	
MUS-SPERC COMP PERF	33.3 (1st) 69 (1st) 65 (1st)	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	61.4 _{0.0} 61.4 1 st	